



\$~62.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 616/2024 and CRL.M.A. 2574/2024 & 2575/2024

ARVIND KUMAR JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Mangla, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State.

Ms. Manisha Arya, advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

%

ORDER
26.02.2024

List on 29.04.2024.

FEBRUARY 26, 2024

B.S. Rohella

JYOTI SINGH, J