



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 616/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2574-75/2024**

ARVIND KUMAR JAIN Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Razia Sultana, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for State.**

Ms. Sreeparna Basak and Ms. Manisha Arya, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **29.04.2024**

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Respondent No. 2 which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. At request, list on 07.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2024/shivam