



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 616/2024, CRL.M.A. 2574/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2575/2024**
ARVIND KUMAR JAINPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Biswajit Swain, adv.**

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: **Mr.Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the State.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
07.08.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has recently received the copy of the reply on behalf of the respondent no.2.

List on 30.01.2025 on the maintainability.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 7, 2024
rb/k