



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 616/2024, CRL.M.A. 2574/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2575/2024**
ARVIND KUMAR JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Ganga, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State with
SI Satyam Pandey PS GK-I
Mr. Sumit Goel, Ms. Sreeparna Basak
and Ms. Ruchi Krishna Chauhan,
Advs. for ICICI Bank.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

It is already 05.32 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 15.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2025
N.S. ASWAL