



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 616/2024, CRL.M.A. 2574/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A. 2575/2024 DELAY 50 DAYS IN RE-FILING OF PETITION.

ARVIND KUMAR JAINPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Ms. Swati Bhardwaj and Ms. Ruchi Krishan Chauhan, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
15.05.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave in the first half.
2. Renotify on 03.11.2025.

By Order

(Court Master)

MAY 15, 2025
rk