



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 616/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2574/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
2575/2024 DELAY 50 DAYS IN RE-FILING OF PETITION.
ARVIND KUMAR JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Gangia, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Ms. Sreeparna
Basak, Ms. Ruchi Chauhan,
Advocates for ICICI Bank.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
03.11.2025

%

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner prays for
accommodation on account of personal difficulty of main counsel.

List on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/vd/na